

<b>BID SUMMARY</b> S. 3rd Avenue & Division Street Signalization Project City Project No. 2598				<b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>		<b>Knobel's Electric Yakima, WA</b>		<b>Nelson Construction Corp. Walla Walla, WA</b>		<b>Ascent Foundation and More, LLC Cle Elum, WA</b>		<b>ESF Solutions Walla Walla, WA</b>	
ITEM NO.	BID SECURITY					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	Mobilization	1	LS	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$73,380.00	\$73,380.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$99,910.00	\$99,910.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$18,610.00	\$18,610.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$128,222.00	\$128,222.00
6	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	700	SY	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	30	TN	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$141.00	\$4,230.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	150	TN	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$89.00	\$13,350.00	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
9	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28	180	TN	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$220.00	\$39,600.00	\$205.00	\$36,900.00	\$235.00	\$42,300.00	\$185.00	\$33,300.00
10	Adjust Catch Basin	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$995.00	\$3,980.00	\$1,252.00	\$5,008.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
11	Adjust Water Meter Box	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$1,388.00	\$1,388.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$116.00	\$464.00	\$86.00	\$344.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
13	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Sod Installation	20	SY	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
15	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	330	LF	\$75.00	\$24,750.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$63.00	\$20,790.00	\$61.00	\$20,130.00	\$60.00	\$19,800.00
16	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	110	LF	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$48.00	\$5,280.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$59.00	\$6,490.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
17	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	230	SY	\$115.00	\$26,450.00	\$69.00	\$15,870.00	\$122.00	\$28,060.00	\$102.00	\$23,460.00	\$80.00	\$18,400.00
18	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	8	EA	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,255.00	\$18,040.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
19	Mailbox Support, Type 1	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
20	Traffic Signal System at S 3rd Ave & Division St	1	LS	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$372,300.00	\$372,300.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$465,200.00	\$465,200.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,440.00	\$6,440.00	\$5,440.00	\$5,440.00	\$6,306.00	\$6,306.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	Paint Line	740	LF	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00
23	Plastic Stop Line	90	LF	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$28.00	\$2,520.00	\$33.00	\$2,970.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00	\$28.00	\$2,520.00
24	Plastic Crosswalk Line	510	SF	\$15.00	\$7,650.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$13.00	\$6,630.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$10.00	\$5,100.00
25	Plastic Traffic Arrow	10	EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$370.00	\$3,700.00	\$333.00	\$3,330.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
26	Removing Paint Line	540	LF	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$1,620.00	\$3.50	\$1,890.00	\$3.00	\$1,620.00	\$3.00	\$1,620.00
27	Removing Painted Crosswalk Line	140	SF	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00
28	Removing Painted Traffic Marking	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$603.00	\$603.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>													
					\$846,980.00		\$725,250.00		\$734,639.00		\$754,589.00		\$832,222.00

**CITY ENGINEERS REPORT**

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON 9/26/2024  
 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.  
 I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

**KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC, INC.**

9/27/24   
 DATE CITY ENGINEER



**AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER**

9/27/2024   
 DATE CITY MANAGER



**CITY OF YAKIMA**

**S. 3rd Avenue & Division Street**

**Signalization Project**

CITY PROJECT NO.: 2598

DATE: 9/27/2024

FILE: 2598 3rd Avenue & Division Street Signalization Project Bid Summary.xlsx



<b>BID SUMMARY</b> <b>S. 3rd Avenue &amp; Division Street</b> <b>Signalization Project</b> <b>City Project No. 2598</b>				<b>ENGINEERS</b> <b>ESTIMATE</b>		<b>Neppel Electric &amp;</b> <b>Controls, LLC</b> <b>Moses Lake, WA</b>		<b>Granite Construction</b> <b>Company</b> <b>Yakima, WA</b>		<b>Transportation Systems,</b> <b>Inc.</b> <b>Sumner, WA</b>					
ITEM NO.	BID SECURITY			5% BID BOND				5% BID BOND				5% BID BOND			
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
2	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00				
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$750.00	\$750.00				
4	Mobilization	1	LS	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$75,632.00	\$75,632.00				
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00				
6	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	700	SY	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$42.00	\$29,400.00				
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	30	TN	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00				
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	150	TN	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00				
9	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28	180	TN	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$475.00	\$85,500.00	\$495.00	\$89,100.00				
10	Adjust Catch Basin	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00				
11	Adjust Water Meter Box	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
12	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00				
13	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
14	Sod Installation	20	SY	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00				
15	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	330	LF	\$75.00	\$24,750.00	\$48.00	\$15,840.00	\$60.00	\$19,800.00	\$44.00	\$14,520.00				
16	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	110	LF	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$42.50	\$4,675.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$38.00	\$4,180.00				
17	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	230	SY	\$115.00	\$26,450.00	\$55.00	\$12,650.00	\$90.00	\$20,700.00	\$85.00	\$19,550.00				
18	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	8	EA	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00				
19	Mailbox Support, Type 1	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
20	Traffic Signal System at S 3rd Ave & Division St	1	LS	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$512,000.00	\$512,000.00	\$397,300.00	\$397,300.00	\$527,000.00	\$527,000.00				
21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,440.00	\$5,440.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00				
22	Paint Line	740	LF	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	\$11.50	\$8,510.00	\$1.50	\$1,110.00	\$2.50	\$1,850.00				
23	Plastic Stop Line	90	LF	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$24.50	\$2,205.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00				
24	Plastic Crosswalk Line	510	SF	\$15.00	\$7,650.00	\$20.00	\$10,200.00	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00				
25	Plastic Traffic Arrow	10	EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00				
26	Removing Paint Line	540	LF	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$2,160.00	\$2.60	\$1,404.00	\$5.50	\$2,970.00				
27	Removing Painted Crosswalk Line	140	SF	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$7.00	\$980.00				
28	Removing Painted Traffic Marking	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
							851,505.00 shown								
	<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				\$846,980.00		\$867,705.00		\$924,999.00		\$943,752.00				

\* Italicized numbers have been corrected based on unit prices



**CITY OF YAKIMA**

**S. 3rd Avenue & Division Street**

**Signalization Project**

CITY PROJECT NO.: 2598

DATE: 9/27/2024

FILE: 2598 3rd Avenue & Division Street Signalization Project Bid Summary.xlsx